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MULTIPLE CORRESPONDENCE ANALYSIS BY CHOOSING CATEGORIES
ELIMINATION OF ACTIVE CATEGORIES WITH SMALL WEIGHTS
THRESHOLD (PCMIN)  :      0.00 %       WEIGHT:       0.00
BEFORE CLEANING :     22 ACTIVE QUESTIONS        66  ASSOCIATE CATEGORIES
AFTER CLEANING  :     22 ACTIVE QUESTIONS        59  ASSOCIATE CATEGORIES
TOTAL WEIGHT OF ACTIVE CASES :    240.00
MARGINAL DISTRIBUTIONS OF ACTIVE QUESTIONS
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
        CATEGORIES          | BEFORE CLEANING |           AFTER CLEANING
IDENT      LABEL            | COUNT    WEIGHT | COU NT    WEIGHT       HISTOGRAM OF RELATIVE WEIGHTS,
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   33 . NHH
m1   - 0.0                  |  208     208.00 |  20 8     208.00  ************************************* ****************
m2   - 1.0                  |   32      32.00 |   3 2      32.00  *********
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   34 . BI
m1   - 0.0                  |  217     217.00 |  21 7     217.00  ************************************* ******************
m2   - 1.0                  |   23      23.00 |   2 3      23.00  ******
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   35 . NTNU
m1   - 0.0                  |  228     228.00 |  22 8     228.00  ************************************* *********************
m2   - 1.0                  |   12      12.00 |   1 2      12.00  ****
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   36 . UiB
m1   - 0.0                  |  222     222.00 |  22 2     222.00  ************************************* *******************
m2   - 1.0                  |   18      18.00 |   1 8      18.00  *****
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   37 . UiO
m1   - 0.0                  |  158     158.00 |  15 8     158.00  ************************************* ***
m2   - 1.0                  |   82      82.00 |   8 2      82.00  *********************
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   38 . OxbridgeLSE
m1   - 0.0                  |  226     226.00 |  22 6     226.00  ************************************* ********************
m2   - 1.0                  |   14      14.00 |   1 4      14.00  ****
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   40 . Utd_utland
m1   - 0.0                  |  143     143.00 |  14 3     143.00  ************************************
m2   - 1.0                  |   91      91.00 |   9 1      91.00  ***********************
 40_ - *Missing value*      |    6       6.00 | = I LL.CATEGORY =
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   41 . Publikasjoner
m1   - 0.0                  |  209     209.00 |  20 9     209.00  ************************************* ****************
m2   - 1.0                  |   31      31.00 |   3 1      31.00  ********
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   42 . Bokutgivelse
m1   - 0.0                  |  191     191.00 |  19 1     191.00  ************************************* ***********
m2   - 1.0                  |   49      49.00 |   4 9      49.00  *************
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   54 . PRbyrå
m1   - 0.0                  |  149     149.00 |  14 9     149.00  ************************************* *
m2   - 1.0                  |   91      91.00 |   9 1      91.00  ***********************
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   55 . Politikk
m1   - 0.0                  |  142     142.00 |  14 2     142.00  ************************************
m2   - 1.0                  |   98      98.00 |   9 8      98.00  *************************
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   56 . Tenketank
m1   - 0.0                  |  154     154.00 |  15 4     154.00  ************************************* **
m2   - 1.0                  |   86      86.00 |   8 6      86.00  **********************
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   57 . Akademia
m1   - 0.0                  |  206     206.00 |  20 6     206.00  ************************************* ***************
m2   - 1.0                  |   34      34.00 |   3 4      34.00  *********
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   58 . Journalistikk_sektor
m1   - 0.0                  |  207     207.00 |  20 7     207.00  ************************************* ***************
m2   - 1.0                  |   33      33.00 |   3 3      33.00  *********
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   59 . Næringsliv
m1   - 0.0                  |  198     198.00 |  19 8     198.00  ************************************* *************
m2   - 1.0                  |   42      42.00 |   4 2      42.00  ***********
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   61 . Forvaltning
m1   - 0.0                  |  220     220.00 |  22 0     220.00  ************************************* *******************
m2   - 1.0                  |   20      20.00 |   2 0      20.00  ******
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
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----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
        CATEGORIES          | BEFORE CLEANING |           AFTER CLEANING 
IDENT      LABEL            | COUNT    WEIGHT | COU NT    WEIGHT       HISTOGRAM OF RELATIVE WEIGHTS,
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   62 . Kommunikasjon_sektor
m1   - 0.0                  |  218     218.00 |  21 8     218.00  ************************************* ******************
m2   - 1.0                  |   22      22.00 |   2 2      22.00  ******
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   92 . Inntekt2
m1   - 0.0                  |   12      12.00 | = I LL.CATEGORY =
m2   - 1.0                  |   26      26.00 |   2 6      26.00  *******
m3   - 2.0                  |   32      32.00 |   3 2      32.00  *********
m4   - 3.0                  |   56      56.00 |   5 6      56.00  ***************
m5   - 4.0                  |   46      46.00 |   4 6      46.00  ************
m6   - 5.0                  |   24      24.00 |   2 4      24.00  *******
m7   - 6.0                  |   29      29.00 |   2 9      29.00  ********
m8   - 7.0                  |   15      15.00 |   1 5      15.00  ****
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   93 . Formue2
m1   - 0.0                  |   12      12.00 | = I LL.CATEGORY =
m2   - 1.0                  |  159     159.00 |  15 9     159.00  ************************************* ***
m3   - 2.0                  |   36      36.00 |   3 6      36.00  **********
m4   - 3.0                  |   14      14.00 |   1 4      14.00  ****
m5   - 4.0                  |   19      19.00 |   1 9      19.00  *****
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   95 . UtdLengde
m1   - 0.0                  |    4       4.00 | = I LL.CATEGORY =
m2   - 1.0                  |   21      21.00 |   2 1      21.00  ******
m3   - 2.0                  |   25      25.00 |   2 5      25.00  *******
m4   - 3.0                  |   65      65.00 |   6 5      65.00  *****************
m5   - 4.0                  |   29      29.00 |   2 9      29.00  ********
m6   - 5.0                  |   44      44.00 |   4 4      44.00  ************
m7   - 6.0                  |   19      19.00 |   1 9      19.00  *****
 95_ - *Missing value*      |   33      33.00 | = I LL.CATEGORY =
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
   97 . SektorÅr
m1   - 1.0                  |   60      60.00 |   6 0      60.00  ****************
m2   - 2.0                  |   72      72.00 |   7 2      72.00  *******************
m3   - 3.0                  |   58      58.00 |   5 8      58.00  ***************
m4   - 4.0                  |   34      34.00 |   3 4      34.00  *********
m5   - 5.0                  |   11      11.00 |   1 1      11.00  ***
 97_ - *Missing value*      |    5       5.00 | = I LL.CATEGORY =
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
  102 . Bydel
m1   - 1.0                  |   93      93.00 |   9 3      93.00  ************************
m2   - 2.0                  |   69      69.00 |   6 9      69.00  ******************
m3   - 3.0                  |   66      66.00 |   6 6      66.00  *****************
102_ - *Missing value*      |   12      12.00 | = I LL.CATEGORY =
----------------------------+-----------------+---- --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------
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EIGENVALUES
COMPUTATIONS PRECISION SUMMARY : TRACE BEFORE DIAGONALISATION..   1.6977
                                 SUM OF EIGENVALUES ............   1.6977
HISTOGRAM OF THE FIRST  44 EIGENVALUES
+--------+------------+-------------+-------------+ --------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------+
| NUMBER | EIGENVALUE | PERCENTAGE  |  CUMULATED  |                                                                                   |
|        |            |             |  PERCENTAGE |                                                                                   |
+--------+------------+-------------+-------------+ --------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------+
|    1   |   0.1871   |     11.02   |     11.02   |  ************************************************** ****************************** |
|    2   |   0.1031   |      6.08   |     17.10   |  *********************************************                                    |
|    3   |   0.0945   |      5.56   |     22.66   |  *****************************************                                        |
|    4   |   0.0790   |      4.65   |     27.31   |  **********************************                                               |
|    5   |   0.0774   |      4.56   |     31.87   |  **********************************                                               |
|    6   |   0.0690   |      4.06   |     35.93   |  ******************************                                                   |
|    7   |   0.0650   |      3.83   |     39.76   |  ****************************                                                     |
|    8   |   0.0640   |      3.77   |     43.53   |  ****************************                                                     |
|    9   |   0.0618   |      3.64   |     47.17   |  ***************************                                                      |
|   10   |   0.0543   |      3.20   |     50.37   |  ************************                                                         |
|   11   |   0.0534   |      3.15   |     53.52   |  ***********************                                                          |
|   12   |   0.0512   |      3.02   |     56.53   |  **********************                                                           |
|   13   |   0.0504   |      2.97   |     59.50   |  **********************                                                           |
|   14   |   0.0495   |      2.91   |     62.42   |  **********************                                                           |
|   15   |   0.0463   |      2.73   |     65.15   |  ********************                                                             |
|   16   |   0.0450   |      2.65   |     67.79   |  ********************                                                             |
|   17   |   0.0433   |      2.55   |     70.35   |  *******************                                                              |
|   18   |   0.0403   |      2.38   |     72.72   |  ******************                                                               |
|   19   |   0.0389   |      2.29   |     75.01   |  *****************                                                                |
|   20   |   0.0382   |      2.25   |     77.27   |  *****************                                                                |
|   21   |   0.0357   |      2.10   |     79.37   |  ****************                                                                 |
|   22   |   0.0339   |      1.99   |     81.36   |  ***************                                                                  |
|   23   |   0.0327   |      1.93   |     83.29   |  **************                                                                   |
|   24   |   0.0313   |      1.84   |     85.13   |  **************                                                                   |
|   25   |   0.0292   |      1.72   |     86.85   |  *************                                                                    |
|   26   |   0.0273   |      1.61   |     88.46   |  ************                                                                     |
|   27   |   0.0261   |      1.54   |     90.00   |  ************                                                                     |
|   28   |   0.0246   |      1.45   |     91.45   |  ***********                                                                      |
|   29   |   0.0240   |      1.41   |     92.86   |  ***********                                                                      |
|   30   |   0.0224   |      1.32   |     94.18   |  **********                                                                       |
|   31   |   0.0193   |      1.13   |     95.32   |  *********                                                                        |
|   32   |   0.0177   |      1.04   |     96.36   |  ********                                                                         |
|   33   |   0.0145   |      0.85   |     97.22   |  *******                                                                          |
|   34   |   0.0127   |      0.75   |     97.96   |  ******                                                                           |
|   35   |   0.0121   |      0.71   |     98.67   |  ******                                                                           |
|   36   |   0.0064   |      0.38   |     99.05   |  ***                                                                              |
|   37   |   0.0057   |      0.34   |     99.39   |  ***                                                                              |
|   38   |   0.0046   |      0.27   |     99.66   |  **                                                                               |
|   39   |   0.0042   |      0.25   |     99.91   |  **                                                                               |
|   40   |   0.0008   |      0.05   |     99.96   |  *                                                                                |
|   41   |   0.0007   |      0.04   |    100.00   |  *                                                                                |
|   42   |   0.0000   |      0.00   |    100.00   |  *                                                                                |
|   43   |   0.0000   |      0.00   |    100.00   |  *                                                                                |
|   44   |   0.0000   |      0.00   |    100.00   |  *                                                                                |
+--------+------------+-------------+-------------+ --------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------+
SUMMARY OF NEXT EIGENVALUES
   45 =  0.0000   46 =  0.0000   47 =  0.0000   48 =  0.0000   49 =  0.0000
   50 =  0.0000   51 =  0.0000   52 =  0.0000   53 =  0.0000   54 =  0.0000
   55 =  0.0000   56 =  0.0000   57 =  0.0000   58 =  0.0000   59 =  0.0000
RESEARCH OF IRREGULARITIES (THIRD DIFFERENCES)
+--------------+--------------+-------------------- ----------------------------------+
| IRREGULARITY | IRREGULARITY |                                                      |
|    BETWEEN   |    VALUE     |                                                      |
+--------------+--------------+-------------------- ----------------------------------+
|    1  --  2  |      -82.02  | ******************* ********************************* |
|    3  --  4  |      -20.48  | *************                                        |
|    9  -- 10  |       -7.90  | ******                                               |
|   35  -- 36  |       -6.55  | *****                                                |
|    6  --  7  |       -4.21  | ***                                                  |
|   32  -- 33  |       -3.25  | ***                                                  |
|   20  -- 21  |       -2.80  | **                                                   |
|   14  -- 15  |       -2.10  | **                                                   |
|   29  -- 30  |       -1.78  | **                                                   |
|   11  -- 12  |       -1.51  | *                                                    |
|    5  --  6  |       -1.36  | *                                                    |
|   17  -- 18  |       -1.10  | *                                                    |
|   25  -- 26  |       -0.96  | *                                                    |
|   21  -- 22  |       -0.93  | *                                                    |
|   30  -- 31  |       -0.66  | *                                                    |
|   24  -- 25  |       -0.45  | *                                                    |
+--------------+--------------+-------------------- ----------------------------------+
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RESEARCH OF IRREGULARITIES (SECOND DIFFERENCES)
+--------------+--------------+-------------------- ----------------------------------+
| IRREGULARITY | IRREGULARITY |                                                      |
|    BETWEEN   |    VALUE     |                                                      |
+--------------+--------------+-------------------- ----------------------------------+
